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2021 University of Northern Iowa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-20   Conf: 23-8   Home: 16-6   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (8), Bunch (8), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Owen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Wells (7), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-84), Wells (30-42), Packard (12-
16), Oler (6-8), Sanders (6-9), Heyer (5-7), Kelley (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Bunch, Sammey .444 52-52 151 58 67 12 3 22 55 151 1.000 39 12 17 1 .581 1 0 7-7 78 105 18 .910
17 Opiola, Adara .306 39-33 98 10 30 4 0 2 24 40 .408 17 6 9 1 .434 1 0 2-3 1 8 0 1.000
14 Parks, Madison .293 44-42 99 33 29 9 0 2 15 44 .444 30 1 23 0 .458 1 0 1-1 40 1 3 .932
10 Shaffer, Kamryn .278 50-49 126 30 35 6 2 13 34 84 .667 27 6 27 0 .425 1 0 3-5 45 1 4 .920
25 Wells, Emmy .245 51-51 155 22 38 8 1 6 30 66 .426 24 3 37 2 .355 1 0 1-1 290 25 4 .987
15 Hogan, Taylor .245 49-48 139 25 34 3 0 1 9 40 .288 16 2 26 0 .323 4 0 5-6 84 87 7 .961
6 Snider, Brooke .242 51-49 149 19 36 9 0 5 22 60 .403 12 1 46 0 .299 2 0 2-4 48 85 10 .930
19 Moss, Sammy .242 48-45 124 26 30 6 1 1 19 41 .331 14 2 13 2 .329 0 0 3-4 51 3 2 .964
21 Lamprecht, Daryn .191 47-45 136 10 26 9 0 4 20 47 .346 16 2 35 1 .284 1 0 0-0 299 9 6 .981
13 Owen, Ellie .286 19-7 28 3 8 2 0 0 4 10 .357 9 0 12 0 .459 0 0 0-1 4 4 1 .889
24 Valainis, Emma .205 21-16 44 10 9 1 0 2 7 16 .364 11 0 20 0 .364 0 0 0-0 47 1 1 .980
3 Standerski, Faith .174 16-7 23 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .174 1 0 6 0 .200 1 0 1-1 12 1 2 .867
27 Kelley, Hannah .161 28-16 56 1 9 1 0 0 7 10 .179 7 0 8 2 .254 0 3 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
1 Isley, Hannah .130 25-8 23 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .174 3 0 6 0 .231 0 0 2-3 13 1 0 1.000
5 Erpelding, Maggie .000 34-0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .265 52-52 1351 269 358 71 7 58 248 617 .457 226 36 285 9 .381 13 3 32-41 1023 402 62 .958
Opponents .257 52-52 1359 192 349 54 7 38 173 531 .391 113 30 286 4 .326 6 18 30-42 1011 344 69 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Packard, Kailyn 1.63 22-7 33 30 19 5-2 0 180.2 153 55 42 48 186 20 3 12 .223 16 8 0 1 14
27 Kelley, Hannah 4.80 2-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 9 8 4 9 4 0 2 .321 0 1 0 0 0
20 Oler, Erica 4.93 5-7 19 12 3 0-0 1 66.2 83 51 47 16 32 15 0 12 .296 8 3 0 1 2
2 Heyer, Samantha 5.09 1-3 15 6 0 0-2 0 42.2 49 45 31 22 33 9 2 3 .269 5 17 0 1 2
11 Sanders, Hailey 5.34 2-3 17 3 1 0-0 1 39.1 47 32 30 23 26 6 2 9 .297 2 1 0 3 0
Totals 3.24 32-20 89 52 23 7 2 341.0 349 192 158 113 286 54 7 38 .257 31 30 0 6 18
Opponents 5.02 20-32 101 52 17 5 3 336.0 358 269 241 226 285 71 7 58 .265 14 36 0 13 3



2021 University of Northern Iowa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Isley, Hannah 14 13 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Opiola, Adara 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kelley, Hannah 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Sanders, Hailey 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
25 Wells, Emmy 319 290 25 4 .987 0 30 12 .714 7 0
21 Lamprecht, Daryn 314 299 9 6 .981 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Valainis, Emma 49 47 1 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Packard, Kailyn 37 2 34 1 .973 2 12 4 .750 0 0
19 Moss, Sammy 56 51 3 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hogan, Taylor 178 84 87 7 .961 8 0 0 — 0 0
14 Parks, Madison 44 40 1 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Snider, Brooke 143 48 85 10 .930 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Oler, Erica 27 4 21 2 .926 0 6 2 .750 0 0
10 Shaffer, Kamryn 50 45 1 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bunch, Sammey 201 78 105 18 .910 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Owen, Ellie 9 4 4 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Heyer, Samantha 8 0 7 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
3 Standerski, Faith 15 12 1 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Erpelding, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1487 1023 402 62 .958 28 30 12 .714 7 0
Opponents 1424 1011 344 69 .952 51 32 8 .790 10 0
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